The Rhode Island | N April 2025
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed Date: May 14, 2025 03:43 PM

Contact I nfor mation

Name: NICHOLAS NYBO Phone: 1 (508) 269-6433

Email: nick@revityenergy.com Address: 349 Centerville Road
WARWICK, RI
02886

Reported Compensation

Date Type Value Paid B

Reported Expenditures

Date Amount Beneficiar Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Contributions

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type

Reported Anything of Value

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

Reported Subjects

Energy

Reported Bills




H5535

H5580

H5583

H5818

H5819

H5822

H5967

S0088

S0089

S0261



S0408

S0439

S0630

Reported Public Bodies

Public Utilities Commission

Reported Executive Officials



