

## April 2025 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed Date: May 14, 2025 03:43 PM

**Contact Information** 

Name: NICHOLAS NYBO Phone: 1 (508) 269-6433

Email: nick@revityenergy.com Address: 349 Centerville Road

WARWICK, RI

02886

**Reported Compensation** 

Date Type Value Paid By

No Compensation reported.

**Reported Expenditures** 

DateAmountBeneficiaryPaid ToReasonOn Behalf OfNo Expenditures reported.

**Reported Contributions** 

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type

No Contributions reported.

**Reported Anything of Value** 

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

No Anything Of Value reported.

**Reported Subjects** 

Energy

NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC

**Reported Bills** 

H5535	Promote	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
H5580		
H5580	Promote	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
H5583		
H5583	Oppose	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
H5818		
H5818	Watching	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
H5819		
H5819	Watching	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
H5822		
H5822	Watching	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
H5967		
H5967	Promote	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0088		
S0088	Oppose	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0089		
S0089	Oppose	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0261		
S0261	Promote	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0400		
S0400	Oppose	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0402		
S0402	Watching	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0404		
S0404	Watching	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC

S0408	Watching	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0439		
S0439	Promote	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC
S0630		
S0630	Watching	NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC

## **Reported Public Bodies**

**Public Utilities Commission** 

NICHOLAS NYBO on behalf of REVITY ENERGY LLC

## **Reported Executive Officials**

No executive officials reported.